GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY
(DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE)

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2588
TO BE ANSWERED ON 25" MARCH, 2022

INTEREST EQUALISATION SCHEME

2588. SHRI P. WILSON:
Will the Minister of COMMERCE & INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Ministry has plans to extend the Interest Equalisation Scheme on pre and post shipment export credit with retrospective effect;

(b) whether the Ministry has plans on providing compensation to the exporters that suffered a lot due to demonetisation, advent of GST and reduction in the duty draw back making them less competitive resulting in loss of business from the years 2017-2021; and

(c) if so, the details thereof, if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY
(SMT. ANUPRIYA PATEL)

(@) : Interest Equalisation Scheme on pre and post shipment export credit has already been extended upto 31.03.2024 with effect from 01.10.2021. RBI has issued the necessary circular dated
08.03.2022 in this regard.

(b) and (c) : India's export is impacted by several factors both, endogenous and exogenous, including structural, external, fiscal and monetary factors. During 2021-22, exports of goods and services are likely to touch the highest ever figure of US$ 600 billion. Till date, in 2021-22,

Merchandise exports from India has crosses historic high of $400bn.
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